CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into at **Ankeny, Iowa** this Nineteenth day of <u>August</u>, 2024, by and between the **City of Ankeny, Iowa** by its **Mayor**, upon order of its **City Council** hereinafter called the "Jurisdiction," and Eick & Day Construction LLC, 4705 NW 59th Ave. Johnston, IA 50131, hereinafter called the "Contractor."

WITNESSETH:

The Contractor hereby agrees to complete the work comprising the below referenced improvement as specified in the Contract Documents, which are officially on file with the Jurisdiction, in the Ankeny Public Services Building. This Contract includes all Contract Documents. The work under this Contract shall be constructed in accordance with the SUDAS Standard Specifications, Most Recent Edition, and as further modified by the Supplemental Specifications and Special Provisions included in said Contract Documents. The Contractor further agrees to complete the work in strict accordance with said Contract Documents, and to guarantee the work as required by law, for the time required in said Contract Documents, after its acceptance by the Jurisdiction.

This Contract is awarded and executed for completion of the work specified in the Contract Documents for the bid prices shown on the Contract Attachment: Bid Items, Quantities, and Prices, which were proposed by the Contractor in its Proposal submitted in accordance with the Notice to Bidders and Notice of Public Hearing for the following described improvement:

OTTER CREEK CLUBHOUSE RENOVATION

Renovation of the Otter Creek Club House as follows:

Exterior: Door replacement at the existing clubhouse. Existing frames to be reused. Interior: New barn door, carpet replacement and painting. Miscellaneous unit price work includes wood base sanding and staining, gypsum board ceiling crack repair, and window blind replacement.

The work shall be performed at Otter Creek Golf Course, 4100 Northeast Otter Creek Drive, Ankeny, IA 50021.

PROPOSAL: PART B – ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA

The Contractor agrees to perform said work for and in consideration of the Jurisdiction's payment of the bid amount of One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents DOLLARS (\$173,500), which amount shall constitute the required amount of the Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bond. The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be specified in a written Notice to Proceed by the Jurisdiction; and to complete the project as described in the Notice to Bidders and Notice of Public Hearing as noted below:

The Contractor shall fully complete the overall project no later than **February 28, 2025.** Full completion for the overall project shall be defined as all work including punch list items completed, and all improvements ready for final acceptance. Should the Contractor fail to fully complete the work in this timeframe, liquidated damages of **Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) per calendar day** will be assessed for work not fully completed within the designated Contract term(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this instrument, in triplicate on the date first shown written.

JURISDICTION:	CONTRACTOR:
Ву	Eick & Day Construction, LLC
Mark E. Holm, Mayor	Contractor
(Seal)	By Claling Dis
ATTEST:	Signature
	President
Michelle Yuska, City Clerk	Title
monent ruenta, eny enem	4705 NW 59th Avenue, #105
	Street Address
	Johnston, IA 50131
	City, State, Zip Code
	515-644-3100
	Telephone

CONTRACTOR PUBLIC REGISTRATION INFORMATION To Be Provided By:

1. <u>All Contractors:</u> The Contractor shall enter its Public Registration Number <u>C 1 3 5 5 - 0 6</u> issued by the Iowa Commissioner of Labor pursuant to Section 91C.5 of the Iowa Code.

2. Out-of-State Contractors:

- A. Pursuant to Section 91C.7 of the Iowa Code, an out-of-state contractor, before commencing a contract in excess of five thousand dollars in value in Iowa, shall file a bond with the Division of Labor Services of the Iowa Department of Workforce Development. It is the contractor's responsibility to comply with said Section 91C.7 before commencing this work.
- B. Prior to entering into contract, the designated low bidder, if it is a corporation organized under the laws of a state other than Iowa, shall file with the Architect a certificate from the Secretary of the State of Iowa showing that it has complied with all the provisions of Chapter 490 of the Iowa Code, or as amended, governing foreign corporations.

NOTE:

1. All signatures on this Contract must be original signatures in ink; copies, facsimiles, or electronic signatures will not be accepted.

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT __ County) On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, personally appeared ______ and ______, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the _______, and _______, respectively, of the corporation executing the foregoing instrument; that (no seal has been procured by) (the seal affixed thereto is the seal of) the corporation; that said instrument was signed (and sealed) on behalf of the corporation by authority of this Board of Directors; that acknowledged the execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by it and by them voluntarily executed. Notary Public in and for the State of _____ PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGMENT County) On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, personally appeared ______ to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that the person is one of the partners of _____, a partnership, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the partnership by authority of the partners and the partner acknowledged the execution of the

Notary Public in and for the State of	
My commission expires	, 20

instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the partnership by it and by the partner voluntarily

executed.

State of _____ County) On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____, personally appeared _____ , to me known to be the identical person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that (he) (she) (they) executed the instrument as (his) (her) (their) voluntary act and deed. Notary Public in and for the State of My commission expires _______, 20_ LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT Polk On this 15th day of August , 20 24, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Adam Day , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that person is President of said Eick & Day Construction, LLC that (the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said OR no seal has been procured by the said) and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of Eick & Day Construction, LLC , by authority of its managers and the said Eick & Day Construction, LLC acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said ____ Eick & Day Construction, LLC ___, by it voluntarily executed. Notary Public in and for the State of ____lowa My commission expires February 15, 20, 25



INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CONTRACT ATTACHMENT: BID ITEMS, QUANTITIES, AND PRICES

This Contract is awarded and executed for completion of the work specified in the Contract Documents for the bid prices tabulated below as proposed by the Contractor in its Proposal submitted in accordance with the Notice to Bidders and Notice of Public Hearing. All quantities are subject to revision by the Jurisdiction. Quantity changes that amount to 20% or less of the amount bid shall not affect the unit bid price.

The undersigned Bidder, having examined the Drawings, Specifications and other Bidding Documents prepared by SVPA Architects Inc. and the site of proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project in accordance with the proposed Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required under the proposed Contract Documents dated July 5, 2024, of which this proposal is a part. Bidder agrees to all conditions and terms of the proposed contract agreement.

BASE BID:

The undersigned Bidder agrees to perform all of the work required as shown or indicated in the Contract Documents for the sum of:

One hundred seventy- three thousand, five hundred DOLLARS \$ 173,500

UNIT PRICES (as defined in specification section 01 10 00).

A.	UNIT PRICE No. 1: Sand and re-finish damaged wood base to match existing							
	Per Lineal Foot:	Two and 96/100	DOLLARS: \$	2.96				
	,							
A.	UNIT PRICE No. 2:	Patch, refinish and pain	it gypsum board cei	iling cracks				
	Per Square Foot:	One and 78/100	DOLLARS: \$	5 1.78				
	, <u>-</u>							
B.	UNIT PRICE No. 3:	Replace damaged wind	ow blinds					
	Per Window:	Five hundred seventy-seven	en and 97/100 DOL	LARS: \$ 577.97				

PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT, AND MAINTENANCE BOND

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, <u>Eick & Day Construction LLC</u> , as Principal (hereinafter the
"Contractor" or "Principal") and Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation, as Surety, are held
and firmly bound unto the City of Ankeny, Iowa, as Obligee, (hereinafter referred to as the
"Jurisdiction"), and to all persons who may be injured by any breach of any of the conditions of this
Bond in the penal sum of One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
DOLLARS (\$173,500), lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum, well and
truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, jointly or severally,
firmly by these presents.
The conditions of the above obligations are such that whereas said Contractor entered into a contract
with the Jurisdiction, bearing date the Nineteenth day of August, 2024,
(hereinafter the "Contract") wherein said Contractor undertakes and agrees to construct the following
described improvement:

OTTER CREEK CLUBHOUSE RENOVATION

Renovation of the Otter Creek Club House as follows:

Exterior: Door replacement at the existing clubhouse. Existing frames to be reused. Interior: New barn door, carpet replacement and painting. Miscellaneous unit price work includes wood base sanding and staining, gypsum board ceiling crack repair, and window blind replacement.

The work shall be performed at Otter Creek Golf Course, 4100 Northeast Otter Creek Drive, Ankeny, IA 50021.

PROPOSAL: PART B – ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA

and to faithfully perform all the terms and requirements of said Contract within the time therein specified, in a good and workmanlike manner, and in accordance with the Contract Documents.

It is expressly understood and agreed by the Contractor and Surety in this Bond that the following provisions are a part of this Bond and are binding upon said Contractor and Surety, to-wit:

1. PERFORMANCE: The Contractor shall well and faithfully observe, perform, fulfill, and abide by each and every covenant, condition, and part of said Contract and Contract Documents, by reference made a part hereof, for the above referenced improvement, and shall indemnify and save harmless the Jurisdiction from all outlay and expense incurred by the Jurisdiction by reason of the Contractor's default or failure to perform as required. The Contractor shall also be responsible for the default or failure to perform as required under the Contract and Contract Documents by all its subcontractors, suppliers, agents, or employees furnishing materials or providing labor in the performance of the Contract.

- 2. PAYMENT: The Contractor and the Surety on this Bond are hereby agreed to pay all just claims submitted by persons, firms, subcontractors, and corporations furnishing materials for or performing labor in the performance of the Contract on account of which this Bond is given, including but not limited to claims for all amounts due for labor, materials, lubricants, oil, gasoline, repairs on machinery, equipment, and tools, consumed or used by the Contractor or any subcontractor, wherein the same are not satisfied out of the portion of the contract price the Jurisdiction is required to retain until completion of the improvement, but the Contractor and Surety shall not be liable to said persons, firms, or corporations unless the claims of said claimants against said portion of the contract price shall have been established as provided by law. The Contractor and Surety hereby bind themselves to the obligations and conditions set forth in Chapter 573 of the Iowa Code, which by this reference is made a part hereof as though fully set out herein.
- 3. MAINTENANCE: The Contractor and the Surety on this Bond hereby agree, at their own expense:
 - A. To remedy any and all defects that may develop in or result from work to be performed under the Contract within the period of **one** (1) year from the date of acceptance of the work under the Contract, by reason of defects in workmanship or materials used in construction of said work;
 - B. To keep all work in continuous good repair; and
 - C. To pay the Jurisdiction's reasonable costs of monitoring and inspecting to assure that any defects are remedied, and to repair the Jurisdiction all outlay and expense incurred as a result of Contractor's and Surety's failure to remedy any defect as required by this section.
- 4. GENERAL: Every Surety on this Bond shall be deemed and held bound, any contract to the contrary notwithstanding, to the following provisions:
 - A. To consent without notice to any extension of time to the Contractor in which to perform the Contract:
 - B. To consent without notice to any change in the Contract or Contract Documents, which thereby increases the total contract price and the penal sum of this bond, provided that all such changes do not, in the aggregate, involve an increase of more than 20% of the total contract price, and that this Bond shall then be released as to such excess increase; and
 - C. To consent without notice that this Bond shall remain in full force and effect until the Contract is completed, whether completed within the specified contract period, within an extension thereof, or within a period of time after the contract period has elapsed and the liquidated damage penalty is being charged against the Contractor.
 - D. That no provision of this Bond or of any other contract shall be valid which limits to less than five years after the acceptance of the work under the Contract the right to sue on this Bond.

E. That as used herein, the phrase "all outlay and expense" is not to be limited in any way, but shall include the actual and reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Jurisdiction including interest, benefits, and overhead where applicable. Accordingly, "all outlay and expense" would include but not be limited to all contract or employee expense, all equipment usage or rental, materials, testing, outside experts, attorneys' fees (including overhead expenses of the Jurisdiction's staff attorneys), and all costs and expenses of litigation as they are incurred by the Jurisdiction. It is intended the Contractor and Surety will defend and indemnify the Jurisdiction on all claims made against the Jurisdiction on account of Contractor's failure to perform as required in the Contract and Contract Documents, that all agreements and promises set forth in the Contract and Contract Documents, in approved change orders, and in this Bond will be fulfilled, and that the Jurisdiction will be fully indemnified so that it will be put into the position it would have been in had the Contract been performed in the first instance as required.

In the event the Jurisdiction incurs any "outlay and expense" in defending itself against any claim as to which the Contractor or Surety should have provided the defense, or in the enforcement of the promises given by the Contractor in the Contract, Contract Documents, or approved change orders, or in the enforcement of the promises given by the Contractor and Surety in this Bond, the Contractor and Surety agree that they will make the Jurisdiction whole for all such outlay and expense, provided that the Surety's obligation under this Bond shall not exceed 125% of the penal sum of this Bond.

In the event that any actions or proceedings are initiated regarding this Bond, the parties agree that the venue thereof shall be **Polk** County, State of Iowa. If legal action is required by the Jurisdiction to enforce the provisions of this Bond or to collect the monetary obligation incurring to the benefit of the Jurisdiction, the Contractor and the Surety agree, jointly and severally, to pay the Jurisdiction all outlay and expense incurred therefor by the Jurisdiction. All rights, powers, and remedies of the Jurisdiction hereunder shall be cumulative and not alternative and shall be in addition to all rights, powers, and remedies given to the Jurisdiction, by law. The Jurisdiction may proceed against Surety for any amount guaranteed hereunder whether action is brought against the Contractor or whether Contractor is joined in any such action(s) or not.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if said Principal shall faithfully perform all of the promises of the Principal, as set forth and provided in the Contract, in the Contract Documents, and in this Bond, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

When a word, term, or phase is used in this Bond, it shall be interpreted or construed first as defined in this Bond, the Contract, or the Contract Documents; second, if not defined in the Bond, Contract, or Contract Documents, it shall be interpreted or construed as defined in applicable provisions of the Iowa Code; third, if not defined in the Iowa Code, it shall be interpreted or construed according to its generally accepted meaning in the construction industry; and fourth, if it has no generally accepted meaning in the construction industry, it shall be interpreted or construed according to its common or customary usage.

Failure to specify or particularize shall not exclude terms or provisions not mentioned and shall not limit liability hereunder. The Contract and Contract Documents are hereby made a part of this Bond.

Witne	ess our hands, in triplicate, this	day of	, 20
	PRINCIPAL:	SURETY:	ر در
	Eick & Day Construction, LLC	Swiss Re Corporate Solu	tions America Insurance Co
Ву	Contractor Signature	By Signature Attorney	-in-Fact Officer
		Anne Crowner, Attorney	v-in-Fact
	Title	Printed Name of A	ttorney-in-Fact Officer
		Holmes, Murphy and As	sociates LLC
		Company Name	
		2727 Grand Prairie Park	way
		Company Address	
		Waukee, IA 50263	
		City, State, Zip Co	de
		(515) 223-6800	
		Company Telepho	ne Number

NOTE:

- 1. All signatures on this Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bond must be original signatures in ink; copies, facsimiles, or electronic signatures will not be accepted.
- 2. This Bond must be sealed with the Surety's raised, embossing seal.
- 3. The Certificate or Power of Attorney accompanying this Bond must be valid on its face and sealed with the Surety's raised, embossing seal.
- 4. The name and signature of the Surety's Attorney-in-Fact/Officer entered on this Bond must be exactly as listed on the Certificate or Power of Attorney accompanying this Bond.

SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AMERICA INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSAIC") SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS PREMIER INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSPIC") WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION ("WIC")

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT SRCSAIC, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and SRCSPIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and WIC, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

JAY D. FREIERMUTH, CRAIG E. HANSEN, BRIAN M. DEIMERLY, CINDY BENNETT, ANNE CROWNER, TIM McCULLOH, DIONE R. YOUNG, SETH ROOKER, JENNIFER MARINO, JOSEPH TIERNAN, KATE ZANDERS, SARA HUSTON, JOHN CORD LUKAS SCHRODER and JAMIE GIFFORD JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION (\$125,000,000.00) DOLLARS This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC at meetings duly called and held on the 18th of November 2021 and WIC by written consent of its Executive Committee dated July 18, 2011. "RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Corporation bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Corporation; and it is FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached." Erik Janssens, Senior Vice President of SRCSAIC & Senior Vice President of SRCSPIC & Senior Vice President of WIC Gerald Jagrowski, Vice President of SRCSAIC & Vice President of SRCSPIC & Vice President of WIC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SRCSAIC, SRCSPIC, and WIC have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 2nd day of FEBRUARY Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Premier Insurance Corporation State of Illinois SS County of Cook **Westport Insurance Corporation** On this 2nd day of FEBRUARY _, 20 24_, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Erik Janssens, Senior Vice President of SRCSAIC and Senior Vice President of SRCSPIC and Senior Vice President of WIC and Gerald Jagrowski, Vice President of SRCSAIC and Vice President of SPCSPIC and Vice President of WIC, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. CHRISTINA MANISCO IOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINO Commission Expires March 28, 25 Manies Manies I, Jeffrey Goldberg, the duly elected Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary of SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 19th day of August , 20 24.

> Jeffrey Goldberg, Senior Vice President & Assistant Secretary of SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC

STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS FORM

Following the bid opening for the listed project, the Contractor who is the lowest responsive bidder shall submit a fully completed written statement on this form sworn to before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The Contractor shall be bound by the information set forth in the statement. This form shall be submitted to the City of Ankeny within twenty-four (24) hours of the bid opening.

Failure to submit a fully completed and accurate Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Form may result in the Proposal being rejected.

Instructions

- 1. All questions must be answered completely and correctly.
- 2. Do not leave blanks.
- 3. If a question or section is not applicable, write "Not Applicable" or "N/A".
- 4. "Information Provided Upon Request" or similar responses are not acceptable.
- 5. If you need additional space to complete an answer, use a separate piece of paper and attach it to this form.

Project Information

Project Name: 2024 OTTER CREEK CLUBHOUSE RENOVATION								
Owner's Name: City of Ankeny, Iowa								
Owner's Address: Ankeny City Hall, 410 West First Street, Ankeny, Iowa, 50023								
Contractor Information								
1. Identification								
A. Name of Organization: Eick & Day Construction, LLC								
B. Name and Title of Responsible Individual: Adam Day, President								
C. Contractor's Address: 4705 NW 59th Avenue, #105, Johnston, IA 50131								
D. Telephone Number: 515-644-3100								
E. Fax Number: N/A								
F. E-mail: adam@eick-day.com + cc dani@eick-day.com								

2.	2. Responsibility							
	A.	Has the Contractor's Registration ever been suspended or revoked in any jurisdiction?						
		YesNo						
		If yes, provide all relevant information and documentation regarding the suspension or revocation.						
	B.	Has the Contractor ever been unable to obtain a bond or been denied a bond?						
		Yes						
		If yes, provide all relevant information and documentation regarding the refusal or denial.						
	C.	Has the Contractor had any judgments entered against it or been a party to arbitration proceedings or litigation within the past five (5) years, or are there any currently pending arbitration proceedings or litigation involving the Contractor or any of its officers?						
		Yes						
		If yes, provide listings, status, and outcomes regarding the judgments, arbitration proceedings, or litigation. The Owner reserves the right to request additional information, if deemed necessary.						
	D.	Within the past five (5) years, has the Contractor, or the Contractor's proposed subcontractor(s) for the Project, ever been prohibited, debarred, disqualified, or removed by any federal, state, or local governmental entity from bidding on any project?						
		YesNo						
		If yes, provide all relevant information and documentation regarding the prohibition, debarment, disqualification, or removal.						
	E.	Within the past five (5) years, has the Contractor, or the Contractor's proposed subcontractor(s) for the Project, received notification of breach or default on any contract; had any contract terminated; had any owner request to take over work; failed to substantially complete any project in a timely manner; or failed to fully complete any project in a timely manner?						

If yes, provide all relevant information and documentation regarding said breach, default, termination, owner request to take over work, or failure to complete.

____Yes

	F.	The Contractor agrees to submit to the Owner a list of all proposed subcontractors at the time of the preconstruction conference for the Project. In the event that any of the Contractor's designated subcontractors for the Project are found by the Owner to have "Yes" answers to either of questions 2.D. and 2.E. above, such subcontractor(s) may be prohibited from the Project. If said subcontractor(s) are prohibited from the Project, the Contractor shall propose qualified replacement subcontractor(s) prior to starting the Project. The replacement subcontractor(s) shall be subject to the Owner's approval. Such approval will not be unreasonably withheld.
3.	Certific	

I hereby certify that:

- (1) all the information submitted in this Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Form, including all attachments, is true to the best of my knowledge and belief;
- (2) I am authorized to sign this Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Form on behalf of the Contractor whose name appears in Item 1 above; and
- (3) if any of the information I have provided herein becomes inaccurate, prior to execution of any Contract for the Project, I will immediately provide the Owner with updated accurate information in writing.

Dated this 14th day of August , 2024.
Name of Contractor:
Eick & Day Construction, LLC
By: Allow Dry
Title: President
State of lowa State of lowa State of County SS
On this 14th day of August , 20 24, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of lowa , personally appeared Adam Day and N/A , to me known to be the identical person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that (he) (she) (they) executed the instrument as (his) (her) (their) voluntary act and deed.
Notary Public in and for the State of lowa My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires February 15 , 20 25



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/14/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRODUCER					CONTACT NAME: Sam DeBartolo						
Holmes Murphy & Associates				PHONE (A/C, No	- Cam Deba	11010	FAX (A/C, No):				
272	27 (Grand Prairie Parkway see IA 50263				E-MAIL	o, Ext):	n@holmesmi			
VVZ	iuke	ee IA 30203				E-MAIL ADDRESS: sdebartolo@holmesmurphy.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
								. ,			NAIC #
INSU	PED				EICDAYPC		RA: United Fi	re & Casuait	y Company		13021
Eic	k &	Day Construction, LLC				INSURE					
		NW 86th St., # 112				INSURER C:					
Jor	nnst	on, IA 50131				INSURER D:					
							INSURER E:				
	·	14050	TIF1		NUMBER 00400004	INSURE	RF:		DEVIOLON NUMBER		
		RAGES CER IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES			E NUMBER: 864636324	/F DEF	N ICCUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	IE DOL	ICV DEDICE
IN	DIC	ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	QUIF	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER D	OCUMENT WITH RESPEC	T TO V	WHICH THIS
E)	XCL	USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	POLI	CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE		REDUCED BY F	PAID CLAIMS.			
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			60541616		1/1/2024	1/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300,0	00
									MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000	
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000	,000
	GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	,000
		OTHER:								\$	
Α	AU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY			60541616		1/1/2024	1/1/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000	
	Х	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	Х								PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		, NOTES SINET					(co seesees)		\$		
Α	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			60541616		1/1/2024	1/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000	,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE								AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000		
DED X RETENTION\$ 10 000									\$		
A WORKERS COMPENSATION				60541616	1/1/2024	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	X PER OTH-			
	ANY	DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000	
	OFF (Mai	ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500.000	
	If ye	s, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000	
DES		TION OF ODERATIONS // COATIONS //	LEC (1	0000	104 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4						
		TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC NOVATION OF the Otter Creek Club Ho		ACORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	le, may be	e attached if more	space is require	ed)		
CE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
City of Ankeny, Iowa 410 W. First Street					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	Ankeny IA 50023					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
						Kari Cooling					